holder equity of
$3.3bn

§ NTA per Stapled
Security of $1.22
cents

§ Gearing of 44%

Effect of the Offer

Issuer
DB RREEF Funds Management Limited (ABN 24 060 920 783, AFSL No. 238163)
in its capacity as responsible entity of DB RREEF RENTS Trust (ARSN 112 705 852)

page 17

Use of proceeds and effect of the Offer

n The Offer is part of the DB RREEF group’s ongoing capital management strategy that is aimed at
improving its financial flexibility, by reducing Gearing, lengthening its maturity profile and
diversifying its funding sources

n The proceeds of the Offer will be used to refinance the DB RREEFgroup’s senior debt, thereby
reducing its reliance on the existing DRP underwriting agreement for senior debt reduction

n DRFM has reviewed the forecasts as set out in the Explanatory Memorandum and is satisfied that
the DB RREEF Stapled Trusts are currently on track to achieve the forecast distributions outlined
below:

Year ended 30 June 2005 Year ended 30 June 2006

Distribution per Stapled Security 10.5 cents 11.0 cents

page 18

Use of proceeds and effect of the Offer (continued)

Audited DB RREEF Pro forma Pro forma DB RREEF
Stapled Trusts Adjustments Stapled Trusts

Total current assets 323.8 - 323.8
Total non-current assets 6,186.4 - 6,186.4

Total assets 6,510.2 - 6,510.2

Current interest bearing liabilities 782.0 (194.0) 588.0
Other current liabilities 240.9 - 240.9
Total non-current liabilities 2,167.7 - 2,167.7

Total liabilities 3,190.6 (194.0) 2,996.6

Contributed equity 2,958.2 194.0 3,152.2
Reserves 234.5 - 234.5
Undistributed income 10.9 - 10.9
Outside equity interests 116.0 - 116.0

Total equity 3,319.6 194.0 3,513.6

NTA per Stapled Security $1.22 - $1.22
Gearing – debt to total assets 44% - 41%

As at 31 December 2004

Note: Prepared in accordance with A-GAAP.

Statement of financial position as at 31 December 2004

page 19

Pro forma distribution coverage
n Based on an indicative Distribution Rate of 6.9533%, and assuming $200 million was raised on 1

July 2004 to repay debt, RENTS Distribution Amounts would have been $7.0 million and interest
would have been $47.4 million for the half year ended 31 December 2004

n Based on the half year ended 31 December 2004, interest and RENTS distributions would have
been 3.0 times covered by EBITDA, as set out in the table below: